JBCK ﬂfﬁ -HZ%W%{#@;})}
IR & BB 5 100%

1.HM5%. JpEES 4B/ Machine frame & miscellaneous cover components




15, SMESEM/Machine frame & miscellaneous cover components

75 ANFES Part 42 ¥R PartName THHEAR Description £ Number
z CZZD CZ-12
1 304713 iR panel 1 1
930000235 EtR(12mm) Panel (12mm) 1
2 201511025 EHRIEE] SM11/64"x40 Panel Screw SM11/64"x40 1 1 1
3 14713003 EtREZES Panel thread guide 1 1 1
4 10113004 Yatsa) Panel thread guide (right) 1 1 1
5 101511007 $25T SM11/64x40%6 Screw SM11/64x40x%6 2 2 2
6 1411300400 INTEERERIR Small thread tension assy 1 1 1
6-1 13812066 k57N Thread tension guide plate 1 1 1
6-2 13810008 I\ BRI T Thread tension bolt 1 1 1
6-3 11212004 INFERIR Thread tension disk 2 2 2
6-4 11227001 INFeeRinEE Thread tension spring 1 1 1
6-5 138516019 INTLRERER Thread tension nut 1 1 1
7 13514002 IR E TERET Set Screw 1 1 1
8 13512004 =F&a 3-hole thread guide 1 1 1
9 11471300100 oo Azl Thread tension assy 1 1 1
9-1 1147NS30001 SeLRtBET Thread tension Screw 1 1 1
9-2 141516013 SeLAERT Thread tension nut 1 1 1
9-3 14227024 o Thread tension spring 1 1 1
9-4 10112006 LN 7 Tension releasing board 1 1 1
9-5 14112015 Jetkt Thread tension disk 2 2 2
9-6 14727001 HhikE Takeup spring 1 1 1
9-7 13513006 S E T EE Thread tension retainer 1 1 1
9-8 135515002 SR ERBET Screw 1 1 1
9-10 10112007 S LRA2 5 | FRIHR Thread tension nut locking plate 1 1 1
9-11 001050 Ok 0 Ring 14.5x1.5 1 1 1
10 136514002 1257 SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1
N 14712018 HeERF IR E Thread tade-up lever cover 1 1 1
12 101511004 1257 SM3/16"X28 X7 Screw SM3/16"X28 X7 2 2 2
13 10122005 PRI SRR T 28 Take-up link pin screw plug 1 1 1
14 135511047 ERIEE] SMT1/64x40 Panel Screw SM11/64 x40 2 2 1
15 14726002 INERET Thread release pin 1 1 1
16 13613002 s Thread release bar 1 1 1
17 13837002 A4-0182 FFRkS A4-0182 trademark 1 1 1
18 13812111 LIPEEEE Beader pedestal 1 1 1
19 101511025 $25T SM11/64X40%7 Screw SM11/64x40x7 2 2 2
20 1361300800 serkzigae Bobbin winder thread tension 1 1 1
21 101512001 MR HE Base plate pillar 4 4 4
22 100968 H5 5% H5 frame 1 1 1
23 100767 AR Base plate 1 1 1
24-1 13515002 HEHR Slide plate 1 1 1
24-2 13512007 HEIRES Slide plate spring 1 1 1
24-3 10151019 $86T SM3/32x56 =2 Screw SM3/32x56 L=2 2 2 2
25 13515001 ik Needle plate 1 1
13615003 R (12mm) Needle plate(12mm) 1

26 101517002 125 SM11/64x40 L=5 Screw SM11/64x40 L=5 2 2 2
27 1411300600 LRERSRRM Bobbin winder assy 1 1 1
28 114511003 1257 3/16-28 L=10 Screw 3/16-28 L=10 3 3 3
29 11419001 271 THREAD CUTTER 1 1 1
30 101511005 $25T SM9/64x40 L=6 SCREW SM9/64x40 L=6 2 2 2




1455, JMES A/ Machine frame & cover components




15, SMESEM/Machine frame & miscellaneous cover components

75 ANFES Part 42 ¥R PartName TMHHEAR Description £ Number
(w4 CZZD CZ-12
3 13522001 EIRIREE (©19) Rubber plug($19) 1 1 1
32 13522002 ENRIREE (©118) Rubber plug( ¢ 1.8) 1 1 1
33 13513010 ‘F'Zg_g;g FRAME THERAD GUIDE 1 1 1
34 101511005 #25T SM9/64x40x6 Screw SM9/64x40x6 1 1 1

%4




2. Bk 4Bt/ Main shaft & thread take-up components

%5



2. Bk 4Bt/ Main shaft & thread take-up components

FS NO. | AEH4EE Part NO. R PartName TR Description 4@ Number
z CZZD CZ-12
1 147020M 4 Main shaft 1 1 1
2 10122012 g Rubber plug 1 1 1
3 10108003 HERB Thrust collar asm. 1 1 1
4 101515002 B2ET SM1/4x40x6 Screw SM1/4x40x6 2 2 2
5 13603023 HEhEhE Main shaft bushing,front 1 1 1
6 13503017 i E Brshing, intermediate 1 1 1
7 135515006 $25T SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1
8 13603027 HHEE Main shaft bushing,back 1 1 1
9 13522010 Stk R Main shaft 1 1 1
10 14735002 ST Driving wheel 1 1 1
1 510009 ENEIRE] M6ex8 Driving wheel screw M6x8 2 2 2
12 1353800200 B TR Thread take-up asm 1 1 1
13 13502003 PREZET RO Thread take-up crank shaft 1 1 1
14 135515009 1247 SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 2 2 2
15 13504001 FTHTREER Counterweight 1 1 1
16 101515007 $25T SM1/4x40x8 Screw SM1/4x40x8 1 1 1
17 135512001 $25T SM1/4x40 Screw SM1/4x40 1 1 1
18 101515004 1BET SM9/32x28x16 Screw SM9/32x28x16 1 1 1
19 135511002 12ET SM9/32x28 Screw SM9/32x28 1 1 1
20 14703006 SHEEEE Needle bar metal,upper 1 1 1
21 10122013 ST EATEIREREE ( $8.5) | Rubber plug ( $8.5) 1 1 1
22 13503007 HTFTHEE Needle bar metal,lower 1 1 1
23 14735001 IRENES BTW-DRIVING-WHEEL 1 1 1
24 13602002 ST Needle bar 1 1 1
25 13513071 SRS Z3R Needle bar thread guide 1 1 1
26 13517001 st Needle 1 1 1
27 101511006 15T SM1/8x44 =45 Screw SM1/8x44 L=4.5 1 1 1
28 13609001 B Needle bar trough 1 1 1
29 11409001 CHTEELER slide block 1 1 1
30 101511008 3267 SM11/64x40x8 Screw SM11/64x40x8 2 2 2
31-1 13503002 FHAFiEsL Needle bar connection 1 1 1
31-2 101511005 HRET SMI1/64x40%8 Screw SM11/64x40x8 1 1 1
32 85T M5x70 Screw M5x70 4 4 4
33 13628013 EEEAE Washer plate 4 4 4
34 136330300 S¢ER{EIARERA, Motor 1 1 1
35 10112003 SHTRRRIPR Washer plate 1 1 1
36 510035 #86T M5x8 Screw M5x8 2 2 2
37 1473304200 (B R s Simple model electric control 1 1 1
38 13523001 Ei Qil felt for needle bar 1 1 1
39 14723001 IS EE Qil felt for needle bar 1 1 1




3.i£¥l9348(%/Feed mechanism components

166 67 69:68




3.i%¥l9348(%/Feed mechanism components

B2 NO. | AAFHES Part NO. ZFR PartName TEA Description 4iig Number
(4 CzzD7 CZ-12
1 13514001 EEF Feed dog 1 1
13614003 ESF (12mm ) Feed dog ( 12mm ) 1
2 1350700400 SFERZA44(12mm) Feed bar asm(12mm) 1
2-1 1350700300 oFER/ R Feed bar asm 1 1
2-2 13505004 BIFY Feed forked connection 1 1
13505018 BFY Feed forked connection 1
3 13528004 TERHE Washer 1 1 1
4 13502005 TFLagH Feed bar shaft 1 1 1
5 101511018 1257 SM1/8x40 L=6 Screw SM1/8x40 L=6 2 2 2
6 13504003 FLERE Feed rocker asm. 1 1 1
7 101511016 1857 SM3/16x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16x28 L=14 2 2 2
8 101511008 18ET SM11/64x40x8 Screw SM11/64x40x8 1 1 1
9 13602003 E7phH Feed rocker shaft 1 1 1
10 HO3001 A PSR 15 Retaining ring 2 2 2
i 13603024 EFREHEHE Bushing for feed rock 1 1 1
12 10108003 L=l 2 2 2
13 101515002 85T SM1/4x40x6 Screw SM1/4x40x6 4 4 4
14 13504004 EFRRE (A) Feed rocker shaft crank asm 1 1 1
15 13526001 EfpRRES Walking foot pin 1 1 1
16 101511025 185T SM11/64x40x7 Screw SM11/64x40x7 1 1 1
17 409511021 1257 SM11/64x40x14 Screw SM11/64x40x14 1 1 1
18 13504005 KO ARIR Feed lifting rock shaft 1 1 1
19 13502009 e F BRI Hinge pin 1 1 1
20 13603005 AT AHEHE Bushing for feed rock shaft 1 1 1
21 13528006 BTF. ERHERHERE | Washer 1 1 1
23 13602004 A oFHh Feed lifting rock shaft 2 2 2
24 135515009 1RE] SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 2 2 2
25 409511021 1R8] SM11/64x40x14 Screw SM11/64x40x14 1 1 1
26 13510002 SR Hinge pin 1 1 1
27 13509003 HHEERE Feed regulator 1 1
113501001 HHEEFE(1I2mm) Feed regulator(12mm) 1
28 101511020 ¥2£] SM11/64x40 L=10.5 | Screw SM11/64x40 L=10.5 1 1 1
29 135511009 12T SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1
30 13503026 EHIERETE Feed reqgulator bushing 1 1 1
31 13502011 EHIRRELH Hinge pin for feed regulator 1 1 1
32 13622014 BEE($19.5) Rubber plug($19.5) 1 1 1
33 1350401400 FISEREITERRLRLE Slide block pin component 1 1 1
33-1 13504006 BIAERErT R Slide block pin 1 1 1
33-2 13502012 EEFFERRRIE Joystick crank roller 1 1 1
33-3 13509006 P Roller 1 1 1
33-4 13509010 BE Gasket 1 1 1
34 13527007 ERErTEhiRaEs Spring for feed crank 1 1
13527016 BREMT AR ES (12mm) Spring for feed crank ((12mm ) 1
35 135515014 1247 SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1
36 301763 BISEREFE Reverse feed lever asm 1 1 1
37 13502013 Bl EFFE i Reverse feed lever shaft 1 1 1
38 001137 0 BIpF ©6.3x1.8 0-ring ®6.3x1.8 1 1 1
39 136530004 EHIEE TSR Feed reqgulator screw bar 1 1 1
40 001046 0 AU ©9.5x2.5 0-ring ®9.5x2.5 2 2 2
4 1471100200 SHIERRAREE Dial 1 1
11471100200 SHIERRARYEE(12mm) Dial(12mm) 1

e

% 8




3.i¥l9348(%/Feed mechanism components

166 67 69:68




3.i%¥l9348(%/Feed mechanism components

BFS NO. | AEWES Part NO. R PartName TR Description #8 Number
(4 CZZD CZ-12
42 114511004 1RE] SM11/64x40x18 Screw SM 11/64x40x18 1 1 1
44 101511022 1247 SM3/16x28x18 Dial screw SM3/16x28x18 1 1 1
45 1426022 1EEEE Stopper pin 1 1 1
46 11427034 LEEhiEaEE Spring for stopper pin 2 2 2
48 135515007 $2£T SM11/64x40 Screw SM11/64x40 3 3 3
49 13510003 EfRrNES Feed drive eccentric cam. 1 1 1
50 13505005 EREF Rocker shaft connecting rod 1 1 1
51 13505006 EHIEETIER Feed regulator connecting rod 1 1 1
52 13502014 EAREFFE R Walking foot link 1 1 1
53 13505007 EARERF Walking foot pin 2 2 2
54 209514008 18ET SM11/64"x40x4.5 Screw SM11/64"x40x4.5 1 1 1
55 13505008 EAREERF connecting link 2 2 2
56 13526003 EREFFEE Walking foot link 1 1 1
57 201511012 125] SM9/64X40 Screw SM9/64X40 1 1 1
58 201511007 125] SM9/64X40 Screw SM9/64X40 1 1 1
59 13502015 PR % Hinge pin 1 1 1
60 13504007 EHIEE T BhtR Walking foot adjusting link 1 1 1
61 13502016 HIEEATSEREASS (£ ) | Adjusting link fulcrum shaft 1 1 1
62 105511019 1BET SM11/64"x40 L=13 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=13 1 1 1
63 13502017 SHFETBRENES (4) | Adjusting link fulcrum shaft 1 1 1
64 14212068 sHipiRgE Feed regulator key-press 1 1 1
65 13527009 rintRgEE Dial spring for stopper pin 1 1 1
66 13510001 B Feed drive eccentric cam. 1 1 1
67 135515007 1RET SM11/64x40 Screw SM11/64x40 3 3 3
68 13528002 YRR Thrust collar 1 1 1
69 13505001 BoRET Connecting rod 1 1 1
70 11350500200 BohET R Connecting rod asm 1 1 1
71 135515006 15T SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1
72 135511048 1257 SM3/16x32 Screw SM3/16x32 2 2 2
73 135511009 1257 SM15/64x28 screw SM15/64x28 2 2 2
74 135511022 $2£] SM3/16x28 Screw SM3/16x28 1 1 1
75 1350501500 EREITEE Rocker shaft connecting rod 1 1 1

%10 |




4. EiEElEpH4/Upper feed Parts

%11 W




4. EiEElEpH4/Upper feed Parts

FENO. | A FHE £FR Part Name TR Description &8 Number
(4 CZZD CZ-12
1 135516004 182FF SM1/4x40 Nut SM1/4x40 2 2 2
2 13508003 [ERNEAT R SR Shim 2 2 2
3 135516005 18R} SM1/4x24 Nut SM1/4x24 1 1 1
4 11628005 TR 6 Washer 1 1 1
5 135530006 PR S Guide shaft 1 1 1
6 13508004 BT RIS R Needle of bearing 1 1 1
7 13516002 ZEER Walking foot 1 1
13516006 ZEEHD Walking foot 1
8 135511030 $85T SM9/64x40 Screw SM9/64x40 1 1 1
9 201511012 1857 SM9/64X40 Screw SM9/64X40 4 4 4
10 W02002 $HE 4 Washer 2 2 2
11 13601015 1EERIFTEE Holder for walking foot bar 1 1 1
12 13505028 EERNEFE (hngdE ) Link of walking foot 1 1 1
13 1355200713 15T SM1/4x40 Screw SM1/4x40 1 1 1
14 13505030 EERIY A (h0sdiE ) Fork lever 1 1 1
15 13526006 }ﬁyﬁ/ﬁgg Pin 1 1 1
16 1420900400 }‘ Crank shaft complete asm 1 1 1
16-1 142530011 Crank shaft complete 1 1 1
16-2 14209004 mﬁg )&,-g-t;& Slide block 1 1 1
16-3 H05029 FOEE Split ring 1 1 1
17 13504020 ERMERNRIRIE Presser swing shaft 1 1 1
18 402513011 1847 SM15/64x28x18 Screw SM15/64x28x18 1 1 1
19 101511008 $8£T SM11/64x40x8 Screw SM11/64x40x 8 4 4 4
20 13509004 ERERSAIR Lifting presser plate 1 1 1
21 135520012 $85T SM1/4x40 Screw SM1/4x40 1 1 1
22 1350402600 FERIF BRI RHARLR Presser lifting crank 1 1 1
22-1 113602001 FERIFBEEH Presser lifting crank 1 1 1
22-2 13526007 Rl Taper pin 1 1 1
22-3 13504009 JERIFBERIRIR Pressure foot lifting shaft 1 1 1
24 N02001 7 FiER M6X0.75 Hex Nut M6X0.75 1 1 1
25 135530007 1847 SM9/32x28 Screw SM9/32x28 1 1 1
26 135516006 ey SM9/32><28 nut SM9/32x28 2 2 2
27 13512018 j = Lifting presser bracket for spring 1 1 1
28 13505027 }_gﬂlﬁé‘ﬂﬂmgﬁ ( &7 ) Presser feed crank link 1 1 1
29 1M47NS20001 125T SM1/4x40x7 Screw SM1/4x40x7 1 1 1
30 114704001 }_ﬂ]lzﬂﬁm ( Jogs ) Presser feed crank 1 1 1
31 14727013 B Lifting presser spring 1 1 1
32 1350202100 Uﬂiﬁi%@& Presser spring guide 1 1 1
32-1 13502026 B AR E ST Presser spring guide rod 1 1 1
32-2 13502027 BT EESHE Presser spring guide bushing 1 1 1
33 1351202000 BEHERSHZEAN Lifting presser guide plate assy 1 1 1
33-1 | 13501005 RAEH SRR Lifting presser guide plate 1 1 1
33-2 13512020 ERERSFZE Lifting presser guide plate 1 1 1
33-3 135511036 #8257 SM1/4x40x3 Screw SM1/4x40x3 1 1 1
34 13501006 EERIT Presser rod guide 1 1 1
35 116511005 1257 SM11/64x40x13 Screw SM11/64x40x13 2 2 2
36 13512019 BT ERNEEFER Lifting presser sway crank guide pin 1 1 1
37 135040711 EFEREREE (HR) Feed rocker shaft crank middle 1 1 1
38 101511025 18£T SM11/64x40x7 Screw SM11/64x40x7 1 1 1
39 116511005 $8£T SM11/64x40x13 Screw SM11/64x40x13 1 1 1
40 135520004 KRR RIEE R pin 1 1 1

12 7




4. k&R /Upper feed Parts

%13 W




4. LFiX¥1ER(4%/Upper feed Parts

FENO. | AFHE PartNO. | gFR Part Name 4R Description & Number
(4 CZZD CzZ-12
41 HO3061 iR 24 Retaining ring 24 1 1
it PG AR 26 Retaining ring 26 1
42 101515007 HRET Screw 2 2 2
43 11470500300 EFE B Connecting rod widget 1 1
11470500800 EFE/\BHE(4.5mm) Connecting rod widget(4.5mm) 1
44 135520005 ERHE RN SRR EATIBE T Screw 1 1 1
45 13505014 EERIAER Presser swing crank(right)rod 1 1 1
46 135511035 15T SM1/4x24 Screw SM1/4x24 1 1 1
47 13504023 ERNERN SRR Presser swing crank(right) 1 1 1
48 13503014 FERMERAhE Presser swing middle shaft bushing 1 1 1
49 135520006 1257 M6x0.75 Screw M6x0.75 1 1 1
50 11470500200 EFFEE Connecting rod assy 1 1
1470500700 EAFLE(HE(4.5mm) Connecting rod(4.5mm) 1
51 13528008 BHE Washer 1 1 1
52 13504013 (s OEEAF RS AR Presser lifting shaft 1 1 1
54 13603014 EEEETHHEE Presser lifting shaft back bushing 1 1 1
55 135515008 $RET SM15/64x28x6 Screw SM15/64x28x6 3 3 3
56 13508009 ZB Shaft washer 1 1 1
57 135515004 $RET SM1/4x40x4 Screw SM1/4x40x4 2 2 2
58 13508008 FERMERHRGHNE Presser swing shaft front bushing 1 1 1
59 13502023 ERMERNEH Presser swing shaft 1 1 1
60 101511001 1857 SM3/16"X28 L=9 Screw SM3/16"X28 L=9 1 1 1
61 11472200200 ErthE T m Oil seal 1 1 1
62 114710001 ERITH bR (R e Eccentric wheel 1 1
114710003 JERITFHBE (R 50 (4.5mm) Eccentric wheel(4.5mm) 1
63 P03035 oM RIAFEE 3X8 Spring round pin3X8 2 2 2
64 10124001 R Needle bearing 4 4 4
65 402513011 $RET SM15/64x28x18 Screw SM15/64x28x18 1 1 1
66 135520014 18257 SM1/4x40 Screw SM1/4x40 1 1 1
67 13603013 EEEETHHEE Presser lifting shaft bushing 1 1 1
68 13603028 EEEETME Presser lifting shaft bushing 1 1 1
69 1147NS20002 1857 SM1/4x40 Screw SM1/4x40 1 1 1

14 7




5. [EBIZB{4/Presser Foot

23(cD) 23 (C22D)
% L

%15 W



5.[ERIZB{4/Presser Foot

FENO. | AEWE Part NO. | BFR Part Name E{HHHA Description &8 Number
cz CZZD CZ-12
1 14711005 FEEMRE Presser foot wrench 1 1 1
2 101511008 $25T SM11/64x40x8 screw SM11/64x40x8 1 1 1
3 13510004 ESHEF M Presser bar lifting cam 1 1 1
4 001009 0 AU 4.5X1.8 0-ring 4.5X1.8 1 1 1
5 13512013 FRRSRHATAE () Knee lifter lever (left) 1 1 1
6 13510005 [N AL Tension releasing cam 1 1 1
7 135511026 HEET SMT1/64x40 Screw SM11/64 x40 1 1 1
8 135511027 1857 SM3/16x28 screw SM3/16x28 1 1 1
9 13512014 FERSEFHAT Knee lifter rod 1 1 1
10 135511028 1B£T SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1
n 13512015 FRBEFHATAT () Knee lifter lever (right) 1 1 1
12 13527010 FRRSRHATAT () 388 Presser spring 1 1 1
13 13512016 RERFIEFHATAT Knee lifter lever 1 1 1
14 13526005 JEEEe Pin for spring 1 1 1
15 135512002 WBET SM15/64x%28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1
16 13503013 EEFRE Presser bar bushing 1 1 1
17 13502019 EZFF Presser bar 1 1 1
18 114709001 EETSEE (N ) Presser bar lifting bracket 1
19 135515003 18£T SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1
20 1472701 ESTEE Presser spring 1 1 1
21 135530004 B2ET M15x1 screw Mi15x1 1 1 1
22 135516003 42 M15x1 Nut M15x1 1 1 1
23 13516001 ANES: ] Presser foot complete 1 1
13516005 NG| Presser foot complete 1
24 101511009 #BET SM9/64x40x10.5 Screw SM9/64x40x10.5 1 1 1
25 13513012 A thread guide 1 1 1
26 101511008 BEET SMT1/64x40x%8 Screw SM11/64x40x8 1 1 1
27 14727012 GBI e Presser spring 1 1 1
28 135530005 1857 SM5/16x28 Screw SM5/16x28 1 1 1
29 13512017 Yk me ] Defend hook 1 1 1
30 13528007 INERRETE A Washer 1 1 1
31 1351201200 BEEFHIF (£) Bt Knee lifter lever (left)assy 1 1 1
32 30122022 ERIE R B Knee lifter lever (left)assy 1 1 1
33 1147NS16001 NEIREG SM5/16x28 Hex nut SM5/16x28 1 1 1

%16 W




6.5EH2ER%/Hook components

%17 W




6.5EH2ER%/Hook components

FENO. | AE4FE Part NO. | FR Part Name EH{HfHA Description 48 Number
(4 CZZD CZ-12
1 13502002 B3 Upring shaft 1 1 1
2 13525001 _HEm<p A Gear asm. 1 1 1
3 101515007 BBET SM1/4x40%8 Screw SM1/4x40x8 8 8 8
4 13525002 UREh<PE () Gear asm. 1 1 1
5 13525003 NS Pinion asm. 1 1 1
6 13525004 =G () Gear asm. 1 1 1
7 13503018 iRahE () Bushing, upper 1 1 1
8 13503019 IR RARE Upring shaft bushing,ower 1 1 1
9 135515008 1857 SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 2 2 2
10 10818502 185 Hook asm 1 1 1
1 10818501 Jeioy Bobbin 1 1 1
12 10818001 HERR Hook asm 1 1 1
13 13502007 il Hook driving shaft 1 1 1
14 10123003 TR Oil wick 1 1 1
15 135520007 WBET SM3/16x32 Screw SM3/16x32 1 1 1
16 13503009 THHEIGHE Bushing, front 1 1 1
17 135520008 86T SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1
18 13527005 ST A Spring 1 1 1
19 10108002 N el Thrust collar asm. 1 1 1
20 101511012 BT SM11/64x40x4.8 Screw SM11/64x40x4.8 2 2 2
21 13603025 THEHE Bushing, rear 1 1 1
22 135515009 #85T SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 2 2 2
23 13502008 HE Plunger 1 1 1
24 13527006 tEEpaEE Plunger spring 1 1 1
25 13512009 RitR Guide plate 1 1 1
26 135511019 HEET SM15/64x28 Screw SM15/64x28 1 1 1
27 13612005 e TEN S Rotating hook positioner 1 1 1
28 10151101 §8ET SMT1/64x40x9.5 Screw SM11/64x40x9.5 1 1 1
29 13521001 T E 0il pipe for hook shaft bushing 1 1 1
30 W02004 RtRiEs I HE Washer 1 1 1
31 10122015 B ENES) Plunger 1 1 1

%18 W




7.;MZ5=ER4/0il pump and Lubrication mechanism

19 |




7.;HZR&BR44/0il pump and Lubrication mechanism

J¥ 5 AFHS Part 4R Part Name EMHHEAR Description 4 Nunber
NO NO CZ | CZ7 | CZ-1
1-1 | 1352000200 2R 20 A4 0il pump asm 1 1 1
1 13520001 T ZE AR 0il pump 1 1 1
2 13525005 NS i Big gear for oil pump 1 1 1
3 13525006 NS i Small gear for oil pump 1 1 1
4 135511037 BZE] M3X 10 Screw M3X 10 3 3 3
5 13512021 T ZR A 75 AR Cover for oil pump 1 1 1
6 13512022 Vi ZE 1 7 AR Adiusting plate for oil pump | 1 1 1
7 13512024 NHERR A Filter complete 1 1 1
8 105511019 WEET SM11/64X40X13 Screw SM11/64X40X13 3 3 3
9 114511004 BEET SM11/64X40X 18 Screw SM11/64X40X18 1 1 1
10 13502024 MHER LS TR Shaft for oil pump 2 2 2
11 | S02032 AR G AR IEET M3X6 | Screw M3X6 1 1 1
12 101511010 BEET SM9/64X40X 11 Screw SM9/64X40X11 2 2 2
13 1352100700 b Al v B 2 A 0il pipe complete for upper | 1 1 1
14 12921002 [FyME & 3X d 4 0il return pipe 1 1 1
15 13523003 BN/ E 0il felt 1 1 1
16 13512025 [F] v 5 2 Pipe return pipe clamp 1 1 1
17 201511014 BEET SM11/64X40 Screw SM11/64X40 1 1 1
18 1362100100 Ay 2 A 0il pipe for arm shaft 1 1 1
18-1 | 13621001 Ay 0il pipe for shaft 1 1 1
18-2 | 13636001 T E Bk Hose connector 1 1 1
19 10423005 V2R 2. 5x260/2. 5x290 0il wick 1 1 1
20 13522001 MtRAE 7 2 ($19) Rubber plug($19) 1 1 1
21 13522002 MtRAE 72 ($11.8) Rubber plug($11.8) 2 2 2
22 13522003 B E (8.8 Rubber plug 8.8 2 2 2
23 13522004 B IE (627 Rubber plug ¢ 27 1 1 1
24 13522005 BIE%E (b5.D Rubber plug ¢5.7 2 2 2
25 10111004 B 0il sight window 1 1 1
26 | 304715 J& AR Side plate 1 1 1
27 | 13522008 % ($25.5) Rubber plug $25.5 1 1 1
28 14722006 JE TSR R s B Gasket 1 1 1
29 101511001 HEET SM3/16X28 X9 Screw SM3/16X28 X9 8 8 8
30 12922001 1% R 38 Rubber plugd12.5 1 1 1
31 305102 7N PE YT AR Keep off plate 1 1 1
32 101511004 B2ET SM3/167X28 X7 Screw SM3/167X28 X7 1 1 1
33 14722011 /NEY I AR 2E Gasket 1 1 1
34 10122019 JE 0 HY O-ring 1 1 1
35 14022013 A4S-0754 F1LFE 8.5 Rubber plug®8.5 1 1 1
36 13522018 AT A i B Rubber gasket 1 1 1
37 112511014 BEET SM11/64X40X5.3 | Screw SM11/64X40X5. 3 2 2 2
38 13612023 BRI Keep off plate 1 1 1
39 13523005 ESEENE 0il felt 4 4 4
40 10122005 PR AT 4 IR f] FE Take-up link pin screw plug | 2 2 2




8.FF%A{%/Switch components




8.FF%A{%/Switch components

75 AF S Part K Part Name THHEAR Description ik Nunber
NO NO CZ | CZ7 | C7-1
1 1473000900 LED AT FF 20 Switch assembly 1 1 1
2 101s11004 H2ET SM3/167X28 X7 Screw SM3/167X28 X7 1 1 1
3 40511001 YRl 26 ke Clamps 2 2 2
4 101511005 BEET SM9/64 X 40X 6 Screw SM9/64X40X6 1 1 1
5 101s11004 M2ET SM3/167%X28 X7 Screw SM3/16”7X28 X7 2 2 2
6 302662 {51 4% Fp Rk 35 AR Backstitch solenoid cover 1 1 1
7 301S11011 B2ET SM11/647X40 Screw SM11/64”X40 4 4 4
8 13628009 {51 4% H 0 BB 48 Seals 1 1 1

22 W







9.f{}{4/0il Reservoir Accessories

75 AT A2 FR Part Name FMHHEAR Description 4 Number
NO Part NO CZ | CZ7Z | CZ-1
1 114131001 [k = Machine head cover 1 1 1
2 10131004 AT (VD Screw driver(small) 1 1 1
3 10131003 PEET 1 () Screw driver (middle) 1 1 1
4 20731047 BATHT (O Screw driver (large) 1 1 1
5 13517001 IKaR Needle 4 4 4
6 10818501 s Bobbin 5 5 5
7 11212001 JURSAan Needle bar crank 1 1 1
8 13501007 MHEY 0il reservoir 1 1 1
9 101511028 FROHMEET SM5/16X 24X 7 | Screw SM5/16X 24X 7 1 1 1
10 001047 A R AT Hh PR Washer 1 1 1
11 13523006 B Gasket 1 1 1
12 13511006 [ 4 B THUAT: Knee press lifter rod 1 1 1
13 10131001 TR Magnet 1 1 1
14 20131038 /AT 0il pot 1 1 1
15 10122060 LR 4% Rubber coat 2 2 2
16 1011203100 Nl E Hing 2 2 2
17 113522001 ML B R (KD Cushion (big) 2 2 2
18 10122022 MESLBFE#E (M) Cushion (small) 2 2 2
19 1011101200 Mkl 0il tank 1 1 1
20 1383100300 2RI {1 Spool stand complete 1 1 1
21 10111011 MLk SR Frame support bar 1 1 1
26 13502025 T s A e Al Hinge pin 1 1 1
27 13527014 [ 5 Ay o S Spring 1 1 1
28 13512026 B4 (R A 8 Knee lifter stop bracket 1 1 1
29 135515019 [ 4 BR AT 1~ B4 T Screw 2 2 2
30 N01029 1 45 hE A Nut 2 2 2
31 135512003 4% BR A7 B B4 T Screw 1 1 1
32 10101008 Jilf 2 R Sk Connector 1 1 1
33 101512003 Filf e 25 AT S B AT Screw 2 2 2
34 10112028 WS 45 il e 25 AT Bent rod 1 1 1
35 10112029 A 42 filf Bell 1 1 1
36 10112030 filf e 28 Bell bracket 1 1 1
37 1101512004 filf e AR WRET Screw 1 1 1
38 10122024 filf e # Pat 1 1 1
39 H05011 padBE= 1o Split stop ring 1 1 1
40 20730335 ik 3% AT Pedal connecting rod 1 1 1
41 10130044 FE A7 R Electric control pedal 1 1 1
42 114712003 H 4R F (14-10) open wrench 1 1 1

% 24 W




